

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16604/2010

R.VENUGOPAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATARAMAN @ MURALI @ RAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.2-3 Appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Raj B.N.,Adv.
Mr. Plato Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
for M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 are allowed.
Four weeks' time as prayed for is granted for filing counter affidavit. List this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR