

L
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16604/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in CRP(NPD) No.730
of 2004 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

R.VENUGOPAL (D) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATARAMAN @ MURALI @ RAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.
for M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel
for the respondents, the matter is adjourned by four
weeks for filing additional documents.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER