

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16604/2010

(Arising form the judgmet and order dated 14.12.2007 in C.R.P. (NPD) No.730 of 2004) of the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

R.VENUGOPAL (D) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATARAMAN @ MURALI @ RAJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 06/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up after eight weeks as prayed on behalf of the respondents.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|